

CHRYSLER ADAPTER KIT SMALL BLOCK WITH 6 BOLT CRANK **PART #980040**

List of Enclosed Parts:

- (1) #980041 Aluminum Adapter Plate
- (1) #980051 Crankshaft Adapter (6 Bolt)
- (1) #980052 SFI Flexplate with Ring Gear
- (6) 3/8 X 1 5/8 Transmission Mounting Studs
- (6) 3/8 AN Flat Washers
- (6) 3/8-24 Hex Nuts
- (3) 3/8-16 X 1 1/4 Flat Head Screws
- (6) 7/16-20 X 1 Crankshaft Bolts
- (1) 7/16-14 X 1 Bottom Block Bolt
- (2) 7/16-14 X 1 Starter Bolts
- (2) 7/16 X 1/2 Block to Plate Dowel Pins
- (2) 7/16 X 5/8 Plate to Transmission Dowel Pins

Adapter is designed to use standard Powerglide converter dimensions + 1/4".
Crankshaft spacer is placed on crankshaft first, then flywheel is bolted on.
The bottom bolt hole in the block needs to be drilled, transfer from adapter plate.

FOR TECHNICAL QUESTIONS, PLEASE FEEL FREE TO CALL (765) 456-3957

